CONTENTS

OMEGA SPARE PARTS (Farmers Harvest)

OMEGA Separators (shafts with @1"male drive end)
OMEGA Separators {shafts with @1.25"female drive end)

Note: When using the following pages to order replacement parts, please quote the
full serial number of your machine.






NOTE:

OMEGA (Farmers Harvest) 2.1

OMEGA Separators (shafts with @1" male drive end)

~
m}.
& §
3\\\”(§@
& G &
(¢ NS RS O, BT
/1/ 7 K- 3%’/ ,,(éf; Jéﬁ\%
Yac\v L
NN A
o ?\//mgg 6“\
,’l y \H\ °
= m:@

(3]
w

~
~
o

Y

A A

ZZN\ Nl ¥t

\ “"7!:}9“ D/, A5 ﬂl@\

/Ll
Yo
/
) N
L8 A @/‘\\m
- S/
SNt/ ~ A=)
< ¢ < v
fo AQ—Z%%*%,,\@/“\;?
YV N=L « \/’k"_{
& 1 /7 /
/[ !

~

Drawn as 4 scroll shaft OMEGA

Issue 1 03.2024



2.1a OMEGA (Farmers Harvest)
OMEGA Separators (shafts with @1" male drive end)
Item Part No. Description Qty. | Qty. | Qty. | Remarks
4 5 6
Shaft | Shaft | Shaft
1 22016010/020 | M10x20 CSK Screw 32 40 48
2 22012016/140 | M16x140 Bolt 8 10 12
3
4 54327 Top Link Assembly 1 1 1
5
6 56806 Link {4 hole) 2 - -
59917 Link (5 hole) - 2
62924 Link (6 hole) - - 2
7 59143 Bearing Boss 8 10 12
8 59162 Pivot Pin 8 10 12
9 59163 Pivot Flange Bush 8 10 12
10 | 59166 Clod Roller Lift Arm 1 1 1
11 59173 Shoulder Bolt (short) 6 8 10
12 | 59174 Shoulder Bolt (long) 2 2 2
13 [ 59175 Pivot Flange Bush 12 14 16
14 | 59176 Tapped Boss {long) 2 2 2
15 | 69177 Tapped Boss {short) 2 2 2
16 | 59348 Male End Cap (@45 bore) 8 10 12
17
18 | 59352 Carrier Tie Plate 8 10 12
19
20
21 59708 LH Clod Roller Plate 4 5 6
22 | 59708A RH Clod Roller Plate 4 5 6
23 | 59921 LH Link 1 1 1
24 | 59922 RH Link 1 1 1
25
26
27
28 | 62648 LH Carrier Plate 4 5 6
29 | 62649 RH Carrier Plate 4 5 6
30 | 62652 LH Deflector Plate (short) 4 b 6
31 62653 RH Deflector Plate (short) 4 5 6
32 | 62661 Stainless Steel Side Panel 2 - -
62661/5 Stainless Steel Side Panel - 2
62661/6 Stainless Steel Side Panel - - 2
33
34 | 60062RS Bearing 16 20 24
35
36
37 | DW25131 Compression Spring 8 10 12
38
39 | LFTC35A Bearing 8 10 12
40
41 RPC648.061001 | M6 Grease Nipple 45° 10 12 14
42
43 | SS016013/026 | Steel Spacer 1 1 1
44 | SS016013/047 | Steel Spacer 1 1 1
45 | $S025011/030 | Steel Spacer 6 8 10
46 | SS025017/010 | Steel Spacer 2 2 2
47

Issue 1

03.2024




OMEGA (Farmers Harvest)

2.1b

OMEGA Separators (shafts with @1" male drive end)

WHERE INDICATED, ADD
WIDTH TO PART NO.
{eg. 59164/1200).

Widths include:
1200, 1400, 1600,

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Qty. | Qty. | Remarks
4 5 6
Shaft | Shaft | Shaft

48 | WO111 @55 Internal Circlip 8 10 12

49 | W0117 @45 External Circlip 8 10 12
50
51
52

53 | 59426A/width |4 Roller Frame 1 - -

64207A/width 5 Roller Frame - 1 -

62922A/width | 6 Roller Frame - - 1

54 | 64288/width Scroll Shaft (@1"x150 male end) 4 5 6

64288S/width Scroll Shaft (71"x85 male end) 4 5 6

55 | 64289/width @76 Rubber Clod (@1"x150 male end)| 4 5 6

64289S/width @76 Rubber Clod (@1"x85 male end) 4 5 6

64643/width @73 S/Steel Clod (81"x150 male end)] 4 5 6

56 | 59164/width Clod Roller Scraper 4 5 6

57 | 59165/width Clod Roller Lift Shaft 1 1 1

58 |59934C LH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll {X=10mm) alr alr alr

599348 LH 6 Lip Solid Scroll {(X=10mm) alr alr alr

59936C LH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=6mm) alr alr a/r

70007 LH 4 Lip Cavity Scroli {(X=6mm) alr alr alr

59 [ 59935C RH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll {X=10mm) a/r alr a/r

5993565 RH 6 Lip Solid Scroll {X=10mm) aflr alr alr

59937C RH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=6mm) alr alr alr

70008 RH 4 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=6mm) alr alr a/r

Issue 1 03.2024







OMEGA (Farmers Harvest) 2.2

'OMEGA Separators (shafts with @1.25" female drive end)

Drawn as 4 scroll shaft OMEGA

NOTE:

Scroll depth t

Issue 1 03.2024




2.2a OMEGA (Farmers Harvest)
OMEGA Separators (shafts with @1.25" female drive end)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Qty. | Qty. | Remarks
4 5 6
Shaft | Shaft | Shaft
1 22016010/020 | M10x20 CSK Screw 32 40 48
2 22012016/140 |[M16x140 Bolt 8 10 12
3
4 54327 Top Link Assembly 1 1 1
5
6 56806 Link {4 hole) 2 - -
59917 Link (5 hole) - 2
62924 Link (6 hole) - - 2
7 59143 Bearing Boss {M10 hoies) 4 5 6
8 59162 Pivot Pin 8 10 12
9 59163 Pivot Flange Bush 8 10 12
170 | 59166 Clod Roller Lift Arm 1 1 1
11 59173 Shoulder Bolt (short) 6 8 10
12 | 59174 Shoulder Bolt {long) 2 2 2
13 | 59175 Pivot Flange Bush 12 14 16
14 | 59176 Tapped Boss (long) 2 2 2
15 | 59177 Tapped Boss (short) 2 2 2
16 | 59348 Male End Cap (@45 bore) 4 5 6
17 | 59348A Male End Cap (@50 bore) 4 5 6
18 | 593b2 Carrier Tie Plate 8 10 12
19 | 59629 Motor Boss 4 5 6
20 | 59533 Motor Boss (M12 holes) 4 5 6
21 59708 LH Clod Roller Plate 4 5 6
22 | 59148 RH Clod Roller Plate 4 5 6
23 | 59171 LH Link 1 1 1
24 | 59172 RH Link 1 1 1
25
26
27
28 | 62648 LH Carrier Plate 4 5 6
29 | 62649 RH Carrier Plate 4 5 6
30 | 626562 LH Deflector Plate (short) 4 5 6
31 62653 RH Deflector Plate (short) 4 5 6
32 | 62661 Stainless Steel Side Panel 2 - -
62661/5 Stainless Steel Side Panel - 2
62661/6 Stainless Steel Side Panel - - 2
33
34 | 60062RS Bearing 8 10 12
35 | 60102RS Bearing 8 10 12
36
37 | bw25131 Compression Spring 8 10 12
38
39 | LFTC3bA Bearing 4 5 6
40
41 RPC648.061001| M6 Grease Nipple 45° 5 6 7
42
43 | SS016013/026 | Steel Spacer 1 1 1
44 | SS016013/047 | Steel Spacer 1 1 1
45 | SS025011/030 | Steel Spacer 6 8 10
46 | SS025017/010 | Steel Spacer 2 2 2
47

lssue 1

03.2024




OMEGA (Farmers Harvest)

2.2b

OMEGA Separators (shafts with @1.25" female drive end)

Item Part No. Description Qty. | Qty. | Qty. | Remarks
4 5 6
Shaft | Shaft | Shaft
48 | WO111 @55 Internal Circlip 4 5 6
49 | W0117 @45 External Circlip 4 5 6
50 | w0161 @80 Internal Circlip 8 10 12
51 1{33130/16 @50 External Circlip 8 10 12
52
53 | 569426A/width |4 Roller Frame 1 - -
64207A/width 5 Roller Frame - 1 -
62922A/width 6 Roller Frame - - 1
54 | 59136B/width Scroll Shaft (@1.25"female end) 4 5 6
55 | 62863B/width 276 Rubber Clod Roller (#1.26" FMend) | 4 5 6
56 | 59164/width Clod Roller Scraper 4 5 6
57 | 569165/width Clod Roller Lift Shaft 1 1 1
58 599‘340 LH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=10mm) alr alr alr
59934S LH 6 Lip Solid Scroll (X=10mm) alr a/r a/r
59936C LH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=6mm) alr a/r a/r
70007 LH 4 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=6mm) alr alr a/r
59 | 59935C RH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=10mm) alr afr alr
5993568 RH 6 Lip Solid Scroll (X=10mm) alr alr alr
59937C RH 6 Lip Cavity Scroll (X=6mm) alr alr alr
70008 RH 4 Lip Cavity Scroll {(X=6mm) alr a/r alr

WHERE INDICATED, ADD
WIDTH TO PART NO.
{eg. 59164/1200).

Widths include:
1200, 1400, 1600,

Issue 1 03.2024




